

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1213 OF 2023**

Vidya Prasarak Mandal, VPM's

Vidya Mandir. .. Petitioner

vs.

The Union of India & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Aditya Navandar i/b. UBR Legal Advocates, for Petitioner.

Mr. Suresh Kumar, for Respondent.

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR &
KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

DATE : 23RD FEBRUARY, 2023.

P.C.

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondents seeks and is granted six weeks' time to file reply.
2. List for consideration on 27th April, 2023.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall remain in operation till the next date.

[KAMAL KHATA, J]

[DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J]